

For Immediate Release

Contact: Tiki Krueger-Boehm Phone: (715) 536-8351 ext. 2118 E-mail: tikik@parkcitycu.org

Park City Cares Foundation Supports Food Assistance for Local Children

MERRILL & MINOCQUA, WISC. – The Park City Cares Foundation, dedicated to strengthening communities, recently extended its support to two local hunger relief initiatives: Food for Kids Merrill and Northwoods Food for Kidz in Minocqua. The Foundation contributed \$500 to each organization to help combat food insecurity among local youth and provided volunteers to assist with each program's essential meal-packing events.

In Merrill, Park City Cares Foundation volunteers assisted Food for Kids Merrill by packing backpacks filled with food for children facing hunger when school meals aren't available. Foundation representatives Trish Collins and Jolene Draxler were on-site to present the \$500 donation to Terra Holdridge from Food for Kids Merrill.



Trish Collins and Jolene Draxler from the Park City Cares Foundation present a \$500 donation to Terra Holdridge of Food for Kids Merrill, supporting efforts to provide nutritious food to local children in need.

In Minocqua, six Park City Cares Foundation volunteers joined a large meal-packing event hosted by Northwoods Food for Kidz, which brought together a total of 567 community members. The event produced an impressive 271,020 meals, packaged into 847 cases, for 19 local food pantries and backpack programs serving families across the region.







Photos capture Park City Cares Foundation volunteers at the Northwoods Food for Kidz event in Minocqua, working alongside community members to pack meals. Surrounded by stacks of meal boxes, volunteers smile and work together to assemble kits for local food pantries and backpack programs.



For Immediate Release

Contact: Tiki Krueger-Boehm Phone: (715) 536-8351 ext. 2118 E-mail: tikik@parkcitycu.org

The Park City Cares Foundation remains committed to investing in community-focused programs through grants, scholarships, and hands-on support for initiatives that promote education, well-being, and a sense of community. Those interested in joining the Foundation's mission can learn more or make a donation at www.parkcitycu.org/park-city-cares-foundation.

About Park City Cares Foundation

Park City Cares Foundation's goal is to support our communities through financial contributions and volunteer hours donated by our Foundation members and community partners. The mission of Park City Cares Foundation: Enhance our communities by providing opportunities for financial literacy and educational growth. To learn more about the Park City Cares Foundation, go to www.parkcitycu.org/park-city-cares-foundation